
Restricted Use - À usage restreint

4.8
4.3

2.7
2.2

1.8 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.5 1.5 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.0
0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7

(USD billion, annual average)

13%

12%

12%

34%

26%

28%

29.7%

19.7%

22.2%

24%

42%

38%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Bilaterals

Multilaterals

All

LDCs LMICs UMICs Unallocated by income

(annual average)

Mobilised private finance reached nearly USD 70bn in 2023, largely driven by MDBs 

Main leveraging mechanisms

Focus on 2020-23

Mobilised private finance for sustainable development

Distribution by income group

Top 20 recipients 

Focus on 2020-23

16
20

23

31

39
44

50 49
52

47

63
67

0

50

100

150

200

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

U
SD

 b
ill

io
n

U
SD

 b
ill

io
n

DAC countries MDBs Other multilaterals Ref. ODA, DAC countries (right-hand axis)

Notes: (Left-hand chart): Mobilised private finance by official development finance interventions in USD constant 2022 prices. 
(Right-hand chart): ODA by DAC countries in USD constant 2022 prices; measured on flow basis until 2017 and on grant equivalent basis from 

2018 onwards. 
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Restricted Use - À usage restreint

By sector and instrument By climate relevance

Focus on 2020-23 mobilised private finance (cont.)

Bilateral providers Multilateral providers

Source: OECD DAC statistics on mobilisation as of 29 January 2025, http://data-explorer.oecd.org/s/12p. 
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Other sectors

Unallocated / Unspecified

Other multisector

General Environment Protection

Trade Policies & Regulations

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing

Industry, Mining, Construction

Communications

Transport & Storage

Energy

Banking and business services

Education

Other social sectors

Water Supply & Sanitation

Health & population

Others, incl. unspecified
(2%)

Social infrastructure 
and services

(6%)

Economic infrastructure 
and services

(66%)

Production sector
(23%)

Multisector/cross-cutting
(2%)

(USD billion, annual average)
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Other Bilaterals

Luxembourg

Korea

Australia

Belgium

Austria

Switzerland

Finland

Spain

Canada

Denmark

Norway

Netherlands

Sweden

Germany

Japan

United Kingdom

France

United States

Guarantees Syndicated loans

Shares in CIVs DIC/SPVs

Credit lines Simple co-financing
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(Annual average)

(USD billion, annual average)

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.3 

0.5 

1.4 

0.6 

0.0 

0.0 

0.1 

0.2 

0.9 

1.4 

1.8 

3.9 

4.2 

4.9 

7.3 

16.6 

UNCDF

IFAD

CIFs

CGIF

GEF

GCF

Other MDBs

BSTDB

CEB

CAF

IBRD

AsDB

IADB

EBRD

AfDB

IDB Invest

MIGA

EU Institutions

IFC

Multilateral Development Banks (MDBs)

Other multilateral organisations

http://data-explorer.oecd.org/s/12p
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